Site Coordinators
	Site   
	Days  
	Coordinator   
	Address   
	Evening Phone 
	Email   

	Athens Dr HS
	M-Th
	Sheila Nedoma (Interim)
	1420 
Athens Dr.
Raleigh, NC 27606
	919-233-4050 x24921
	snedoma@wcpss.net 

	Fuquay Varina MS
	T/Th
	Jeff Junio
	109 N Ennis St
Fuquay Varina, NC 

27526
	919-557-2727
Ext 24120
	jjunio@wcpss.net

	Garner Magnet HS
	M-Th
	Jamie Abruzzese

Benjamin Bondurant
	2101 Spring Drive
Garner NC 27529
	919-662-2379 EXT. 23612
	jabruzzese@wcpss.net
bbondurant@wcpss.net  

	Leesville HS
	M/Th
	TBD

	8410 Pride Way
Raleigh, NC 27613
	919-870-4250

	lifelonglearning@wcpss.net 

	Reedy Creek MS
	M-Th
	Michelle Parker-Van Dyke 
Rachel Weikart


	930 Reedy Creek Rd.
Cary, NC 27513
	919-460-3504


	rweikart@wcpss.net


	Sanderson HS
	M-Th
	Rashunda Jennings
Lisa Messick
	5500 Dixon Dr.
Raleigh, NC 27609
	919-881-4800 x24803
	rjennings@wcpss.net
lmessick@wcpss.net 

	Wake Forest HS
	T/Th
	TBD
	420 West Stadium Dr. Wake Forest, NC 27587
	919-554-8611 x23681
	lifelonglearning@wcpss.net

	Central Services Staff
	M-F
	Linda Willcox
	110 Corning Rd.
Crossroads II 

Cary, NC 27518

Room 2533
	919-694-0565
	lwillcox@wcpss.net

	
	
	Brian Thacker
	Room 2538
	919-694-0557
	bthacker@wcpss.net 

	
	
	Jan Ruede
	Room 2514
	919-694-0557
	jruede@wcpss.net 

	
	
	LaMae Fields
	Room 2508
	919-694-0551
	lfields@wcpss.net 

	
	
	Fax Machine
	
	919-694-7779
	


